
3()8 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF· SAN ANTONIO: 

MONDAY, AUGUST 10TH, A.D.1920. 

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell. Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Lambert, Heuer-

mann, Wri!h t • 

• inutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The following peti tions were read and refe r red to Commissioner of Taxation • . '. ' ~ " : 

Doyle Decorating Co. for refund of taxes. 
Mrs. P.E.Dobson, for refund of taxes. 

The following petitions were read and referred to CommiSSIoner of Fire and Police: 

Schuler Company, for permit to erect bill board at Comal and W.Commerce ·Street. 
Do. """"""" Durango a.nd Flores St. 
Do. ,." I,,, " "" Hackb erry and C(Q)mmerc e Street s • 
Do. """ 'u •• rol'f If If 102 W. Houston street. 
Do. """""" H Standard Motor Sales Co. 
1)0. "H" H tt "tt 227 St. Ma.ry Street. 
Do. "It""""" 311 W.Commerce Street. 
Do. """".,"" Losoya and Commerce Streets. 

J.M.Nix, for permit to erect a temporary shed on College Street. 
Chicago D,ye Works, for permit to install gasoline tanks 207 Ave. D. 
Alamo Furni ture Co. for permit to erect a frame and metal awning. 
Fo'r street lamp at Lakevi ew Ave. and San Saba Street. 

Petition of citizens complaining of condition of Monterey Street from Brazos Street to San 
Pedro Creek. was read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public Improvements. 

Bids for Pepperell Sheetins, and bids for roofing San Pedro Springs Park Pavil l ion 
were opened and referred to City Purchas i n« Agent. 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted 
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell , Coy, Lambert, Heuermann~Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE ! 

Granting permi t to Paul Leyva to construct a sani tary sewer on Colima. Stre'et 
between San Jacinto and Trinity. 

(For full text of this ordi nance see Ordinance Book "F", page ~~~ ) 

AN ORDI NANCE fI D-71b 
Accepting bid of the San Antonio Portland Cement Co. to furnish municipal requirements 

of Portland Cement for period ending May 31, 1921. 

BE IT ORDAINED by · the Conmissioners of the City of Sa.n AntoniO, tha,t, the .proposal of 
the San Antonio Portland Cement Company, dated August 5, 1920, to furnish the munici-
pal requirements of Portland Cement, for the period ending May 31, 1921, be and is hereby 
accepted, and that the Mayor is hereby authorized to make contract for the purchase of 
said cement. 

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, whioh were read and adopted by 
the followin! vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lamber.t, h euermann, Wright. 

No. 160 AN ORDI NANCE -7" 
Appropriatin! '2300.00 to p~ Speoial Weekly Pay Roll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following . 
sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinaf ter named 
funds to pay Special Weekly Pay Roll for t h e week ending Av.g. 7,· 1920, to-wit: 
1920 General Fund $3000.00 
Trench Fund 150.00 
Park Impt. Fund 200.00 
Sanitary Sewer Fund 200.00 
St Paving and Storm Sewer Fund 500.00 
River Impt Fund 1200.00 
St Opening and Widening Fund 100.00 
Bridge Fund 100.00 

$2300.00 

No. 161 AN ORDINANCE -717 
Appropriating $762.13 to pay J.K.Burr taxes collected in error. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
$762.13 be and the sa.me is hereby appro~rlated out of the 1919 General Fund (the San 
Antonio School Boards proportion being w2l7.75) to pay J.K.Burr for taxes coolected on 
a certain tract of land in the northern part of t he City, said land having been trans­
ferred to the U.S.Government by him on June 2. 1919. 

II1II -

. . 



) -

No. 162 AN ORDINANCE NO ... 718 
J.[aking appropriati .on to pay· the judgement and court costs in the Steingruber sui t. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE C~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION ONE: That the sum of $1659.25 be and the same is hereby appropriated 
out of the Back Tax Fund to pay the amount of judgement, $1244.28 and interest thereon 
from January 20, 1915, at 6% per annum, $414.97, in the case of Henry Stein!ruber vs 
the City of San Antonio, No. B-6835,in the 45th District Court of Bexar County, Texas, 
which said judgement became final on the fining of the mq,ndate from the Supreme Court 
in the or ice of the Clerk of the District Court of Bexar County, Texas, on July 22, 
1920, warrant for which shall be drawn payable to the order of Henry Steingruber. 

SECTION TWO: That the sum of $177.85 be and the same is hereby appropriated 
out of the Back Tax Fund to pay the Court Costs in the suit mentioned in Section One 
'hereof, warrant for which shall be irawn payable to theorder of Osceola Archer. -..... 

No.165 AN ORDINANCE - 719 
Appropriating sundry sums to pay various merchants bills. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of theCity Of Sab Abtonio, that. the fo11owinC 
sums of money be and are hereny appropriated out of thefollowing funds to pay duly 
approved merohants bills per itemized invoicesq on file in office of City Auditor: 

Out of Sanitary Sewer Funds 1919 $5,520.90 
Out of St Pave and Storm Sewer Fund 15.03 

'5,535.93 
---~ 

. Commissioner Lambert introduoed the 'following ordinames, which were read and 
adopted by the followin~ vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Lamert, Coy, Heuer­
mann, Wri ght. 
No. 163 AU ORDINANCE - 72,0 ' 

Appropriating money for the Clearin~ of weeds and brush from Streets and Side 
walks from the following named below at the eontract price of One Cent per running 
foot. , 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that. the sum 
of One Hundred Twenty Thr~e and ~O/lOO (123.30) Dollars be and is hereby appropriated 
to pay Ur W.A.Windsor for cutting and removing weeds and brush at the contract ,price 
of ••• cent per running foot, the total amount being 12,330.00 feet. ' 

No. 164 AN ORDINANCE ... 72./ 
Appropriating money for the Lime Rock purcgaaed fom Mr E.L.Ue1cher, for the 

purpose of river wall improvement. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, the sum m 

of Seventy Five ( 75.00) Dollars be and is hereby appropriated to pay Mr E.L.~elcher 
for the lime rock which is to be us ed for the improvement of the river wall. ' 

.No". 165 AN ORDINANCE - 72,1 
, Appropriating money for music in parks. 

BE IT ORDAINED by Jthe Commissioners of the C1 ty of San Antonio, that, the sum of Two 
Hundred and Fifty Two ($252.00) dollars hereby appropriated to pay Prof Wm H.Smith for 
the band concert given in Koehler and Brackenridge Park August 5 and August 8,1920. 
To be taken out of the Zoo Fund. 

On motion, duly seconded and c~rried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED 
--+--~~~ 

3()9 


